Monthly Scitlement Report

Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer for:
Castle Reccivables Vrust Series 2004-2

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their respective meanings sct forth in the Master Definitions Schedule dated
8 Aupust 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, provided, however, that the "preceding Monthly Period”
shall mean the Monthly Period immediately preceding the calendar month in wlich this Certificate is delivered.

This Report is delivered pursuant to Clause 9.5(b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated
August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, and as supplemented by the $eries 2004-2 Supplement

The undersigacd, a duly authorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certify in this Certificate:
(i) Capital One (Europe) PLC is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Sarvicing Agreement.

(i} The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.

(i} The date of 1his Report is on or before a Transfor Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreemens.

Monthly Period Deeember 2012
Distribution Date January 15, 2013
Interest Payment Date March 15, 2013

Trust Reccivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables
BOM Finance Charge Receivables
Total BOM Receivables

Removed Principal Receivables

Removed Finance Charge Recaivables

Remaoved Total Receivables

Additional Principal Receivables

Additiona! Finance Charge Receivables

Additional ‘Total Receivables

EOM Principal Receivables

EOM Finance Charge Receivables Accounts
‘Total EOM Receivables: 2,781,534

Montlily Average Principal Receivables

EOM Transéeror Percentage
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£2,084,690,435.8]
£97,244,670.51
£2,181,935,106.32

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£2,098,402,919.68
£96,274,685.90
£2,194,677,605.58

£2,085,835,929.67

18,78822%

IJecember 2012



TFrust Defaults and Delinguencies

Gross Defaulted Amount
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaviied Accounts

Net Defavited Amount

Accounts
30 - 59 days delinguent 27,960
40 - 89 days delinquent 22,299
90+ days delinquent * 40,578
Total 30+ days delinguent * 90,837

Delinguencies 30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables

Trust Collections

Total Customer Payments
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries e
Interchange

Interest Earnings on Trust Accounts

Total Trust Cotlections and Gross Payment Rate 19.24%

Periedic Finance Charpes Collected
Special Fees

AMT Collections

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries  **
Interest Famings on Trust Accounts
Acquired Interchange

Total Trust Finance Charge Coflections

Trust Principal Collections and Principal Payment Rate 16.52%

* tnctudes bankruptey, application fraud, and deceased, which are pending charge-off’

**Reflects excess Recoveries due to a high volume of debt sales in this reporting period "
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Receivables
£15,339,549.11
£30,838,880.36

£-15,499,331 .25

£34,387,778.44
£28,040,595 66
£49,054.625 89
£111,482,999.99
5.08%

£385.276,483.16
£30,838,880.36
£3,565,799.08
32,740.90
£419,713,903.50

£34,361,759.81
£6,501,288.50
£77,01509
£30,838,880.36
£32,740.90
£3,565,799.08
£75,377,483.74

£344,336.419.76

December 2012



Series 2004-2

Series Investor Allocation Amount Information

Initial Class A Sterling Invested Amount
Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class A
Class A Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class A Sterling Invastor Amount

End of Interest Period Class A Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterding)
Class A Sterling Adjusted Investor nterest

Initial Class I3 Sterling Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class B

Class B Unreimbursed [nvestor Charge Offs

End of interest Period Class B Sterling Investor Amount

End of interest Period Class B Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)
Class B Sterling Adjusted lnvestor [nterest

Initial Class C Stering invested Amount
Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class C
Cinss C Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

£nd of Interest Periad Class C Sterling fnvestor Amount

£nd of laterest Period Class C Principal Funding Account Batance {Sterling)
Class C Adjusted Investor Interest

Monihly Averape Floating Investor Percentage

Monthly Average Fixed Invester Percentage

Anmnuatized Gross Charge-Off Rate
Annualized Net Charge-Off Ratc

Finance Charge Collections allocable to Series
Collections Allocated te Serics Servicer Interchange
Principal Funding Investment Proceeds

Available Reserve Account Investment Proceeds
Rescrve Draw Amount credited 1o Series 2004-2

Series Available Finance Charge Collections
Distribution of Finanee Charpe Collections
Investor Trustee Payment Amount

l.oan Note Issuer Costs Amount

Issuer Costs Amount

Class A Menthly Finance Amount
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid

Class A Additional Finance Amount
Loan Note Issuer Exira Amount

Ciass B Monthly Finance Amount
Class B Deficiency Amount Paid

Class B Additionat Finance Amount

Combined Class Servicing Jee Paid from Available Funds
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer [nterchange

Total Sexvicing Fee Paid

Class A Investor Default Amount {Loss Make-up (Default}}

Reimbursement of Class A Investor Charge-Offs (1.oss Make-up (Charge-Offs))
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£210,000,800.00
£0.00
£0.00
£210,600,000.0¢

£06.00
£210,000,000.00

£17,500,008.0C
£0.00
£0.00
£17,500,000.00

£0.00
£17,500,000.00

£22,500,000.00
£0.00
£0.00
£22,500,000.00

£0.00
£22,500,000.00

11.99219%
1£.99219%

8.69%
-8.78%

£9,039,409.68
£156,250.00
£0.00

0,08
£0.00
£8,883,159.68

£5,596.72
£3,286.82
£3,150.00

£116,585.96
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00

£13,886.73
£6.00
£0.00

£416,666.67
£156,250.00
£572,916.67

£1,545,219.98
£0.00

December 2012



Class B Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default)) £128,768.33

Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-Offs {Loss Make-up (Charge-Oils)} £0.60
Class C Monthly Finance Amount £25,362.59
Class C Deficiency Amount Paid £0.00
Class C Additional Finance Amount £0.00
Clnss C Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default)} £165,559.28
Reimbursement of Class C Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs)) £0.00
Reserve Account Peposit Amount £0.00
Spread Account Deposit Amount £0.00
Agprepate Investor Indemnity Araount £0.60
Lozn Note Issuer (Term) Return £398.00
Issuer Profit Amount £1,986.30
Expenses Loan Note Additional Ameounts £0.00

Series Excess Finance Charge Collections available for Sharing 6,456,692.30

Serics Finance Charge Shortfail £0.00

Group | Excess Finance Charges available to Series £0.00

Series Finance Charge Shortfall Paid £0.00
Class A Required Amount Shortfali over Available Spread £0.00
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class A Shortfall £0.00
Reallocated Class B Principal Coliections to cover Class A Shortfall £0.00
Class B Required Amount Shorifall over Available Spread £0.00
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections fo cover Class 13 Shortfalf £0.00
Class C Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread £0.00
Spread Account Draw Amount to cover Class C Shortfall £0.00
Available Spread Account Amouns £0.00
Reguired Spread Account Amount £0.00

Use of Series Principal Collections

Series Principal Collections £41,293 471,44
Less: Reallocated Principal Colleotions for the Monthly Period £0.00
Amounts Available to make Frincipal Payments 541,293,471 44
Serics Default Amount paid from Available Funds £1,839,547.59
Reimbursed Reallocated Principal Coli and Reduction Amounts £0.00
Congrolled Accumulation Amount £0.00
Collections available to Sharing £41,293471.44
Series 2004-2 Principal $hortfall £0.00
Shared I'rincipal Collections allocated to Series £6.00
Total Available Principal Collections £41,293.471.44
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class A £0.00
End of tnterest Period Principal Funding Account Batance for Class B £0.08
Endj of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class C £0.0¢
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Seriey Performance Indicators

Portfolio yietd

Currens Month 42.69%
Prior Month 29.56%
Two Month Prior 29.74%
‘Three-month Average 34.00%

Net portfoiio vield

Carrent Month 34.00%
Prior Month 12.64%
Twa Month Prior 21.74%
Three-month Average 22.79%

Expense Rate

Current Month 3.59%
Prior Month 3.67%
Tweo Month Prior 3.68%
Threg-month Average J.05%

Portfolio adjusted yield

Current Month 3B41%
Prior Montls 8.97%
Two Month Prior 18.06%
Three-month Average 19.15%

Signed on behalf of Capital One (Earope) PLC, as Servicer, on this 10-Jan-13

/
A s

Name: F, Aubrey Thacke

Title: Autlerized Signatory
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