Monthly Settlement Report

Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer for: Castle Receivables Trust Series 2004-2

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their respective meanings set forth in the Master Definitions Schedule dated 8 August 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, provided, however, that the "preceding Monthly Period" shall mean the Monthly Period immediately preceding the calendar month in which this Certificate is delivered.

This Report is delivered pursuant to Clause 9.5(b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, and as supplemented by the Series 2004-2 Supplement

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certify in this Certificate:

- (i) Capital One (Europe) PLC is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.
- (ii) The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.
- (iii) The date of this Report is on or before a Transfer Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

Monthly Period
Distribution Date
Interest Payment Date

December 2012 January 15, 2013 March 15, 2013

Trust Receivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables		£2,084,690,435.81
BOM Finance Charge Receivables		£97,244,670.51
Total BOM Receivables		£2,181,935,106.32
Removed Principal Receivables		£0.00
Removed Finance Charge Receivables		£0,00
Removed Total Receivables		£0.00
Additional Principal Receivables		0.00
Additional Finance Charge Receivables		00.0£
Additional Total Receivables		£0.00
EOM Principal Receivables		£2,098,402,919.68
EOM Finance Charge Receivables	Accounts	£96,274,685.90
Total EOM Receivables:	2,781,534	£2,194,677,605.58
Monthly Average Principal Receivables		£2,085,835,929.67
• •		
EOM Transferor Percentage		18,78822%

Trust Defaults and Delinquencies

		Receivables
Gross Defaulted Amount		£15,339,549.11
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaulted Accounts **		£30,838,880.36
Net Defaulted Amount		£-15,499,331.25
	Accounts	
30 - 59 days delinquent	27,960	£34,387,778.44
60 - 89 days delinquent	22,299	£28,040,595.66
90+ days delinquent *	40,578	£49,054,625,89
Total 30+ days delinquent *	90,837	£111,482,999.99
Delinquencies 30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables		5.08%

Trust Collections

Total Customer Payments		£385,276,483.16
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries **		£30,838,880,36
Interchange		£3,565,799.08
Interest Earnings on Trust Accounts		32,740,90
Total Trust Collections and Gross Payment Rate	19.24%	£419,713,903.50
Periodic Finance Charges Collected		£34,361,759.81
Special Fees		£6,501,288.50
AMF Collections		£77,015.09
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries **		£30,838,880.36
Interest Earnings on Trust Accounts		£32,740.90
Acquired Interchange		£3,565,799.08
Total Trust Finance Charge Collections		£75,377,483.74
Trust Principal Collections and Principal Payment Rate	16.52%	£344,336,419.76
• • •		

ullet Includes bankruptcy, application fraud, and deceased, which are pending charge-off

^{**&}quot;Reflects excess Recoveries due to a high volume of debt sales in this reporting period."

Series Investor Allocation Amount Information

Little Class A Cardina Issuerad Assumpt		£210,000,000.00
Initial Class A Sterling Invested Amount		£0.00
Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class A		£0.00
Class A Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs End of Interest Period Class A Sterling Investor Amount		£210,000,000.00
End of Therese Ferrod Class & Sterning Investor Amount		
End of Interest Period Class A Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)		£0.00
Class A Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest		£210,000,000.00
Initial Class B Sterling Invested Amount		£17,500,000.00
Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class B		£0,03
Class B Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs		£0.00
End of Interest Period Class B Sterling Investor Amount		£17,500,000.00
End of Interest Period Class B Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)		£0.00
Class B Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest		£17,500,000.00
		£11 500 000 00
Initial Class C Sterling Invested Amount		£22,500,000.00 £0,00
Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class C		£0.00
Class C Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs		£22,500,000,00
End of Interest Period Class C Sterling Investor Amount		222,500,000,00
End of Interest Davied Class C Drissinal Funding Assount Balanca (Starling)		£0,00
End of Interest Period Class C Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling) Class C Adjusted Investor Interest		£22,500,000.00
Class C Adjusted Investor finerest		200,000,000
Monthly Average Floating Investor Percentage		11.99219%
Monthly Average Fixed Investor Percentage		11.99219%
t to a one		8.69%
Annualized Gross Charge-Off Rate		-8,78%
Annualized Net Charge-Off Rate		
Finance Charge Collections altocable to Series		£9,039,409,68
Collections Allocated to Series Servicer Interchange		£156,250.00
Principal Funding Investment Proceeds		£0.00
Available Reserve Account Investment Proceeds		0,00
Reserve Draw Amount credited to Series 2004-2		£0.00
Series Available Finance Charge Collections		£8,883,159.68
Distribution of Finance Charge Collections		
Investor Trustee Payment Amount		£5,596.72
Law Nata James Costa Amount		£3,286.82
Loan Note Issuer Costs Amount		
Issuer Costs Amount		£3,150.00
Class A Monthly Finance Amount		£116,585.96
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid		00.0£
Class A Additional Finance Amount		£0.00
		£0.00
Loan Note Issuer Extra Amount		20.00
Class B Monthly Finance Amount		£13,886.73
Class B Deficiency Amount Paid		0.00£
Class B Additional Finance Amount		£0.00
Combined Class Servicing Fee Paid from Available Funds		£416,666,67
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange	£156,250,00	
Total Servicing Fee Paid	£572,916.67	
		C1 E44 010 00
Class A Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default))		£1,545,219,98
Reimbursement of Class A Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))		£0.00

Class B Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default)) Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))	£128,768.33 £0,00
	£25,362,59
Class C Monthly Finance Amount Class C Deficiency Amount Paid	0.00£
Class C Additional Finance Amount	00,03
Class C Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default))	£165,559.28
Reimbursement of Class C Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))	£0.00
	60.03
Reserve Account Deposit Amount Spread Account Deposit Amount	00.02
	00,03
Aggregate Investor Indemnity Amount	
Loan Note Issuer (Term) Return	£398,00
Issuer Profit Amount	£1,986.30
Expenses Loan Note Additional Amounts	€0.00
Series Excess Finance Charge Collections available for Sharing	£6,456,692.30
Series Finance Charge Shortfall	£0.02
Group 1 Excess Finance Charges available to Series	£0.00
Series Finance Charge Shortfall Paid	£0.00
Class A Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread	£0.00
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class A Shortfall	00,0£
Reallocated Class B Principal Collections to cover Class A Shortfall	£0.00
	40.04
Class B Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread	£0.00
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class B Shortfall	00,03
Class C Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread	£0.00
Spread Account Draw Amount to cover Class C Shortfall	£0.00
	€0.0€
Available Spread Account Amount	£0.00
Required Spread Account Amount	
Use of Series Principal Collections	
Series Principal Collections	£41,293,471.44
Less: Reallocated Principal Collections for the Monthly Period	£0.00
Amounts Available to make Principal Payments	£41,293,471.44
Series Default Amount paid from Available Funds	£1,839,547.59
Reimbursed Reallocated Principal Coll and Reduction Amounts	£0.00
Controlled Accumulation Amount	£0.00
Collections available to Sharing	£41,293,471.44
Series 2004-2 Principal Shortfall	00.0£
Shared Principal Collections allocated to Series	00.0 <u>1</u>
Total Available Principal Collections	£41,293,471.44
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class A	€0.03
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class B	00.0£
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class C	00.0£

Series Performance Indicators

Portfolio yield	
Current Month	42.69%
Prior Month	29.56%
Two Month Prior	29.74%
Three-month Average	34.00%
Net portfolio yield	
Current Month	34.00%
Prior Month	12.64%
Two Month Prior	21.74%
Three-month Average	<u>22.79%</u>
Expense Rate	
Current Month	3.59%
Prior Month	3,67%
Two Month Prior	3.68%
Three-month Average	<u>3.65%</u>
Portfolio adjusted yield	
Current Month	30,41%
Prior Month	8.97%
Two Month Prior	18,06%
Three-month Average	19.15%

Signed on behalf of Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer, on this 10-Jan-13

Ву:

F. Aubrey Thacker

Title: Authorized Signatory